San Francisco.

and County of San Francisco.

> 7 8 9

11 12

10

13 14

15 16

17

18

19 20

2122

23

24

25

Resolution commending Richard Rothman for 25 years of dedicated service to the City

[Commending Richard Rothman for 25 years of dedicated service to the City and County of

WHEREAS, Richard Rothman has devoted 25 years of dedicated service to the City and County of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Rothman has served in a number of various departments including the Airport, City College, The Sheriff's Department, and for the last twelve years at San Francisco General Hospital; and

WHEREAS, Richard Rothman has served as a member of the City-wide bargaining team and been an active member leader of SEIU Local 790, SEIU 1021 and the COPE committee; and

WHEREAS, in working with City officials Richard Rothman has been an advocate for improvement of retirement benefits and disability rights, fighting for justice in the workplace and protecting health benefits and protection of the Civil Service process; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends and thanks
Richard Rothman for his outstanding contributions to the city of San Francisco and extends to
him their best wishes for his future endeavors.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

090146

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Richard Rothman for 25 years of dedicated service to the City and County of San Francisco.

February 10, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell,

Mirkarimi

Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 090146

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 10, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom